

ADOPTED

## **RESOLUTION 2014-477**

## Notice RFP EH2014-105 - Noise Study at the East Hampton Airport Proposal Available April 17, 2014 - Proposal Due May 15, 2014

WHEREAS, the Town of East Hampton wishes to obtain proposals for A Noise Study at the East Hampton Airport through RFP EH2014-105; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Department be and hereby is authorized to advertise for the Proposal as per the following:

Request for Proposals

TAKE NOTICE, that sealed proposals will be received by the Purchasing Agent at 159 Pantigo Road on Thursday May 15, 2014 no later than 3:00 p.m. prevailing time.

Specifications are available at the Purchasing Department Office and may be picked up between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, (except Holidays) beginning April 17, 2014. These proposals have met with approval of the Purchasing Department.

The Town Board of the Town of East Hampton reserves the right to waive any informalities in proposals received, and/or reject any or all proposals.

And, be it further

RESOLVED, that the following proposals shall be received by the purchasing Agent by 3:00 p.m. on the date noted above, at which time be publicly read aloud:

RFP #	Name	Opening Date
EH2014-105	Noise Study at the East Hampton	May 15, 2014
	Airport	

The Town Board reserves the right to reject any and all proposals submitted.

<b>RESULT:</b>	ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]	
MOVER:	Sylvia Overby, Councilwoman	
SECONDER:	Fred Overton, Councilman	
AYES:	Peter Van Scoyoc, Sylvia Overby, Fred Overton, Larry Cantwell	
ABSENT:	Kathee Burke-Gonzalez	